Martyn Stephens
Head of Service Delivery
Martyn.Stephens@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Jenny Woods
Pensions Operations Manager

Jenny.Woods@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Karen Caldwell
Pension Team Leader
Karen.Caldwell@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Pensions Team
CCC.Pensions@sthk.nhs.uk
0151 430 1116 - Option 1

Kelly Hughes
Payroll Operations Manager
Kelly.Hughes2@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Jackie Jones
Payroll Team Leader
Jackie.Jones32@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Payroll Team
CCC.Payroll@sthk.nhs.uk
0151 430 1116 - Option 2

Rebecca Oakes
Employment Services Operations Manager
Rebecca.Oakes@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Sally Boardman
ES Admin Team Leader
Sally.Boardman@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Employment Services Team
CCC.ESAdmin@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk
0151 430 1116 - Option 3




